YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools You

Sample 1163 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted August 11 - 13, 2025
Margin of Error  +4%

1. Do you believe religion plays too much or not enough of a role in public schools today?

Too MUCh Of @ r0le ... e 26%
About the right amount .. ... e 26%
Not enough Of @ r0le ... i 34%
N O SUNE . e 14%

2. Do you think public schools should. .. ?

Only teach about Christianity ... e 9%
Teach about all religions, but give more emphasis to Christianity ........................ 12%
Teach about all religions equally ... e 38%
Not teach about any religions ... ... 28%
N Ot SUME . e 13%

3. Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Net
(Support - Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly
Oppose) support support oppose oppose Not sure

Teaching about

contraception in sex

education classes 61% 53% 22% 7% 7% 12%
Allowing students to wear

clothing or jewelry with

religious symbols 54% 37% 33% 9% 7% 15%
Teaching about world

religions as part of required

social studies curricula 51% 33% 36% 10% 8% 14%
Requiring schools to

accommodate students’

religious holidays 49% 32% 35% 9% 9% 15%
Teaching about evolution in
science classes 47% 44% 24% 8% 13% 11%

Allowing student-led

religious clubs to meet on

school property 37% 28% 32% 11% 12% 16%
Allowing parents to opt

their children out of lessons

involving LGBTQ+-related

topics on religious grounds 33% 41% 18% 10% 17% 14%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Allowing time during the

school day for student

prayer or religious

reflection 24% 26% 29% 13% 19% 14%
Allowing religious texts —

such as the Bible, Torah, or

Quran — to be used in

literature classes 18% 20% 29% 14% 17% 21%

Teaching about Christianity

as part of a required social

studies curricula 10% 20% 26% 13% 23% 18%
Providing public vouchers

that can be used for tuition

at religious schools 8% 23% 22% 10% 26% 20%
Allowing school staff to

lead students in silent

non-denominational prayer 3% 20% 22% 14% 25% 19%
Requiring the teaching of

creationism in science

classes that teach evolution 0% 18% 22% 13% 27% 20%
Allowing school districts to

employ religious chaplains

to counsel students -3% 17% 22% 14% 28% 20%
Teaching abstinence-only
sex education classes -5% 18% 19% 16% 26% 22%

Allowing school staff to

lead students in Christian

prayer -5% 19% 19% 13% 30% 19%
Allowing students to wear

clothing or jewelry that are

critical of religion or that

promote atheism -6% 16% 23% 12% 33% 16%
Teaching about LGBTQ+

people in sex education

classes -1% 23% 16% 11% 35% 15%
Teaching about atheism as

part of required social

studies curriculum -13% 13% 22% 13% 35% 18%
Allowing public charter

schools to be operated by

religious organizations -13% 15% 15% 11% 32% 26%
Requiring all classrooms to

display a poster of the Ten

Commandments -19% 18% 13% 11% 39% 19%
Allowing teachers to

express their personal

religious beliefs to students -27% 9% 20% 18% 37% 15%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Allowing teachers to
criticize religion to students -52% 6% 10% 15% 52% 17%

4. Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding the Ten Commandments?

Net

(Agree - Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

Disagree) agree agree disagree disagree Not sure
They are relevant to how
people should live today 54% 40% 31% 8% 9% 12%
| attempt to follow them in
my daily life 46% 35% 32% 8% 13% 1%
They are a direct
expression of God’s will for
how people should behave 36% 40% 20% 9% 16% 15%
They were directly given by
God to Moses 31% 39% 15% 6% 16% 23%
They were written by
people, not given by God -15% 19% 13% 11% 36% 21%

They are only meaningful

for people who follow

certain religions -15% 16% 20% 18% 33% 14%
They are outdated and no

longer relevant to modern

society -47% 10% 11% 22% 46% 11%
They have done more harm
than good -50% 8% 9% 19% 47% 17%

5. How many of the Ten Commandments do you think you could currently list, without consulting outside sources?

10 o e e e 20%
i 2%
5 7%
72 7%
< 7%
L 11%
e e e e e 5%
L 8%
e e e e 6%
1 2%
O e e e 6%
N o) T 20%
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6. To your knowledge, which of the following religions believe that the Ten Commandments are a direct expression
of God’s will? Select all that apply.

L@ 11 o] 1] o 1 57%
Prote S ANt SN . e 45%
JUAAISM o e 29%
Jehovah's WitnesSES ...t e e 24%
Latter Day Saints (MOrMONISM) .. ...ttt e 22%
1= = 8%
None of the @bOVe ... o e 6%
1N o) T 24%

7. Which of the following comes closest to your view about the Bible?

The Bible is the literal word of God ... ..o 32%
The Bible is inspired by God but not all of it should be taken literally ..................... 30%
The Bible is a human-written book of history and moral teachings ....................... 29%
N O SUNE .t e e 10%

8. Would you say that when you were growing up, your family was. .. ?

VErY Rl gIOUS . e 25%
Somewhat religious .. ... e 44%
NOL VEIY FElIgIOUS ..ottt et e e 17%
Not at all religioUs .. ..o e 12%
N Ot SUME et e 2%

9. What religion, if any, was your family affiliated with when you were growing up? Select all that apply.

PrOtE S ANt .. e 33%
Roman Catholic ... e 30%
17710 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ......oiii i e e e 1%
JBWIS N e e 3%
MUSII L e e e 1%
BUAANISt . 1%
HiNAU oo 0%
1 =T ] 2%
AGNOSHIC e 1%
Nothing in partiCular . ... e 14%
SOMEthiNg BISE ... o 19%
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10. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often did you attend religious services when you were growing up?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... .ot e e e 18%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e 34%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 9%
A eW HiMES @ YOar ..ttt 13%
SO L 13%
= 12%
DO KN OW e e 2%

11. Which of the following types of schools have you attended? Select all that apply.

A public SChOOl ... . 90%
A private religious SChool . ... . e 18%
A private non-religious SChool . ... .. . 7%
HOMESCNOOI .. e e 5%
ONr e 1%
Did Nnot go 10 SChOOI . ... e 1%

12. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following types of schools?

Net
(Favorable

- Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don't
Unfavorable) favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know

Private non-religious

schools 41% 19% 41% 13% 6% 20%
Public schools 40% 27% 40% 18% 9% 6%
Private religious schools 22% 23% 30% 17% 14% 16%
Homeschool 19% 22% 31% 21% 12% 14%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 11 - 13, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.644, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.951.

1163
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.
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August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Religion in Public Schools
Do you believe religion plays too much or not enough of a role in public schools today?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much of a role 26% 25% 26% 34% 22% 23% 26% 28% 18% 27% *
About the right amount 26% 30% 22% 30% 30% 24% 20% 24% 26% 31% *
Not enough of a role 34% 31% 38% 25% 30% 39% 41% 36% 31% 30% *
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 11% 17% 14% 13% 12% 25% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,163) (517) (646) (290) (294) (343) (236) (763) (140) (174) (86)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Too much of a role 26% 48% 24% 6% 51% 8% 23% 28% 26% 15% 37%
About the right amount 26% 25% 29% 24% 24% 25% 22% 28% 31% 30% 22%
Not enough of a role 34% 15% 29% 60% 13% 58% 38% 31% 30% 44% 24%
Not sure 14% 12% 18% 11% 11% 8% 16% 13% 12% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,163)  (393)  (451) (319) (481) (392) (456) (344) (240) (586) (575)
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2. Emphasis of Religion in Public Schools
Do you think public schools should. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Only teach about
Christianity 9% 9% 10% 5% 15% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% *

Teach about all religions,
but give more

emphasis to

Christianity 12% 15% 10% 11% 11% 11% 16% 14% 10% 9% *
Teach about all religions

equally 38% 35% 40% 49% 34% 36% 34% 37% 35% 31% *
Not teach about any

religions 28% 29% 27% 27% 27% 27% 31% 27% 26% 3% *
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 7% 13% 17% 13% 12% 19% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,163) (517) (646) (290) (294) (343) (236) (763) (140) (174) (86)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Only teach about
Christianity 9% 4% 8% 15% 4% 13% 15% 5% 7% 11% 7%

Teach about all religions,
but give more

emphasis to

Christianity 12% 5% 8% 24% 5% 22% 11% 13% 16% 20% 4%
Teach about all religions

equally 38% 47% 38% 28% 49% 31% 33% 41% 40% 34% 42%
Not teach about any

religions 28% 38% 29% 17% 37% 20% 26% 30% 28% 22% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Not sure 13% 6% 17% 15% 5% 14% 16% 11% 9% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,163) (393) (451) (319) (481) (392) (456) (344) (240) (586) (575)
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3A. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Teaching about contraception in sex education classes
Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 61% 59% 63% 50% 75% 59% 62% 69% * 44% *
Strongly support 53% 50% 55% 54% 58% 49% 51% 56% * 43% *
Somewhat support 22% 24% 21% 15% 25% 24% 25% 24% * 19% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% % 10% 4% % 5% 4% * 8% *
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 5% 9% 4% 6% 9% % * 10% *
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 15% 10% 8% * 19% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% * 99% *
Unweighted N (777) (334) (443) (200) (197) (220) (160) (501) (96) (126) (54)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 61% 81% 42% 60% 86% 59% 58% 72% 60% 60% 63%
Strongly support 53% 73% 41% 43% 80% 38% 50% 60% 54% 42% 64%
Somewhat support 22% 14% 20% 32% 12% 39% 22% 24% 22% 32% 11%
Somewhat oppose 7% 3% 10% 7% 3% 8% 4% 4% 11% 7% 6%
Strongly oppose 7% 3% 10% 8% 2% 10% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7%
Not sure 12% 8% 19% 10% 3% 6% 16% 4% 9% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (777) (268) (291) (218) (313) (266) (310) (225) (166) (395) (380)
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August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing students to wear clothing or jewelry with religious symbols

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 54% 48% 60% 53% 45% 62% 58% 60% * 26% *
Strongly support 37% 34% 40% 37% 37% 38% 36% 38% * 31% *
Somewhat support 33% 33% 32% 31% 27% 35% 39% 35% * 23% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% % 7% 13% 5% 10% 8% * 16% *
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% * 12% *
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 16% 16% 17% 8% 12% * 19% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 101% *
Unweighted N (756) (343) (413) (188) (199) (219) (150) (503) (89) (106) (58)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 54% 53% 48% 63% 56% 65% 53% 56% 55% 59% 50%
Strongly support 37% 38% 32% 42% 40% 43% 37% 35% 37% 41% 33%
Somewhat support 33% 32% 32% 34% 35% 37% 31% 38% 36% 33% 33%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 8% 4% 10% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 12% 6% 5% 17% 11% 9% 11% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (756) (246) (306) (204) (303) (269) (291) (225) (151) (393) (362)




YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Teaching about world religions as part of required social studies curricula

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 51% 49% 52% 47% 49% 48% 59% 51% * 48% *
Strongly support 33% 34% 31% 38% 34% 30% 29% 32% * 33% *
Somewhat support 36% 36% 35% 26% 35% 37% 43% 38% * 36% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% % 12% 12% 9% 8% 12% * 6% *
Strongly oppose 8% 8% % 5% 8% 11% 6% 6% * 14% *
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 18% 12% 13% 14% 12% * 12% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (759) (336) (423) (204) (188) (216) (151) (501) (94) (108) (56)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 51% 58% 35% 58% 59% 58% 44% 62% 60% 51% 49%
Strongly support 33% 41% 29% 28% 43% 30% 31% 34% 36% 29% 37%
Somewhat support 36% 32% 29% 45% 32% 45% 33% 42% 39% 40% 30%
Somewhat oppose 10% 5% 15% 10% 6% 11% 13% 8% 3% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 8% 5% 10% 7% 7% 6% 12% 6% 9%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 12% 10% 8% 17% 10% 10% 13% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (759) (261) (284) (214) (322) (263) (298) (230) (158) (390) (368)
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3D. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Requiring schools to accommodate students’ religious holidays
Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 49% 44% 53% 43% 53% 56% 39% 50% * 33% *
Strongly support 32% 30% 34% 27% 38% 36% 24% 33% * 27% *
Somewhat support 35% 33% 36% 37% 28% 33% 42% 35% * 30% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 10% 12% 8% 6% 14% 10% * 15% *
Strongly oppose 9% 10% 8% 10% 6% % 14% 8% * 9% *
Not sure 15% 18% 13% 14% 20% 18% 7% 14% * 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (730) (321) (409) (195) (176) (217) (142) (479) (78) (112) (61)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 49% 51% 47% 49% 53% 52% 44% 53% 53% 55% 41%
Strongly support 32% 34% 30% 32% 38% 35% 34% 32% 31% 37% 27%
Somewhat support 35% 36% 34% 34% 34% 35% 29% 39% 40% 35% 34%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 7%
Strongly oppose 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 13%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 15% 9% 12% 18% 13% 11% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (730) (249) (282) (199) (297) (250) (273) (224) (155) (378) (351)
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3E. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Teaching about evolution in science classes

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 47% 56% 39% 53% 50% 42% 44% 48% * * *
Strongly support 44% 49% 40% 54% 45% 41% 37% 45% * * *
Somewhat support 24% 26% 22% 16% 24% 25% 30% 24% * * *
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 9% 9% 3% 8% 12% 8% * * *
Strongly oppose 13% 12% 15% 8% 15% 16% 11% 13% * * *
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 13% 12% 10% 10% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (721) (326) (395) (181) (185) (210) (145) (480) (89) (98) (54)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 47% 69% 35% 36% 79% 26% 32% 48% 61% 42% 50%
Strongly support 44% 65% 36% 32% 70% 26% 36% 47% 50% 36% 53%
Somewhat support 24% 15% 24% 33% 16% 34% 23% 23% 27% 30% 16%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 10% 6% 3% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 13% 3% 14% 22% 4% 24% 17% 13% 9% 14% 12%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 8% 8% 7% 15% 7% 7% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (721) (243) (281) (197) (290) (249) (282) (201) (161) (361) (358)
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3F. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing student-led religious clubs to meet on school property
Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 37% 35% 38% 27% 37% 50% 26% 41% * 34% *
Strongly support 28% 29% 28% 17% 33% 32% 27% 32% * 24% *
Somewhat support 32% 31% 33% 35% 27% 35% 30% 32% * 34% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 12% 16% 11% 5% 17% 12% * 9% *
Strongly oppose 12% 13% 12% 9% 12% 13% 15% 12% * 15% *
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 22% 17% 15% 11% 12% * 19% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (749) (331) (418) (185) (182) (237) (145) (483) (90) (117) (59)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 37% 25% 19% 67% 17% 65% 31% 47% 42% 54% 19%
Strongly support 28% 17% 20% 48% 19% 49% 28% 34% 31% 38% 18%
Somewhat support 32% 40% 27% 30% 36% 29% 28% 34% 34% 32% 32%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 13% 7% 14% 4% 13% 6% 9% 8% 15%
Strongly oppose 12% 17% 15% 5% 24% 9% 12% 15% 14% 8% 16%
Not sure 16% 12% 25% 11% 6% 9% 19% 10% 12% 14% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (749) (254) (291) (204) (304) (252) (293) (231) (143) (382) (366)
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3G. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing parents to opt their children out of lessons involving LGBTQ+-related topics on religious

grounds
Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 33% 41% 25% 1% 34% 31% 53% 32% * 43% *
Strongly support 41% 42% 40% 30% 41% 41% 52% 45% * 43% *
Somewhat support 18% 20% 17% 19% 18% 15% 21% 15% * 22% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 6% 13% 18% 5% 9% 9% 9% * 11% *
Strongly oppose 17% 15% 19% 20% 20% 17% 12% 20% * 11% *
Not sure 14% 17% 11% 13% 16% 18% 6% 11% * 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (750) (331) (419) (178) (189) (214) (169) (489) (83) (120) (58)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 33% -9% 33% 74% -5% 73% 25% 45% 38% 57% 8%
Strongly support 41% 19% 36% 69% 19% 72% 39% 46% 44% 54% 28%
Somewhat support 18% 21% 20% 14% 22% 13% 13% 23% 20% 19% 18%
Somewhat oppose 10% 16% 10% 3% 14% 4% 8% 9% 9% 7% 12%
Strongly oppose 17% 33% 13% 6% 32% 8% 20% 14% 18% 9% 26%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 9% 12% 3% 20% 7% 10% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (750) (255) (295) (200) (320) (247) (278) (227) (167) (373) (376)
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3H. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing time during the school day for student prayer or religious reflection

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 24% 21% 26% 12% 41% 28% 11% 19% * 21% *
Strongly support 26% 24% 29% 15% 31% 30% 29% 25% * 24% *
Somewhat support 29% 30% 27% 32% 31% 27% 25% 30% * 27% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 14% 19% 10% 9% 13% 14% * 10% *
Strongly oppose 19% 22% 16% 16% 11% 19% 29% 21% * 21% *
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 17% 17% 16% 4% 10% * 18% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (757) (329) (428) (196) (191) (218) (152) (490) (98) (109) (60)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 24% 9% 15% 53% 7% 44% 32% 25% 21% 41% 8%
Strongly support 26% 22% 20% 39% 23% 38% 30% 26% 26% 35% 18%
Somewhat support 29% 27% 26% 33% 26% 29% 28% 30% 31% 31% 27%
Somewhat oppose 13% 17% 15% 4% 16% 7% 12% 11% 11% 11% 14%
Strongly oppose 19% 24% 17% 15% 26% 16% 14% 21% 24% 14% 22%
Not sure 14% 10% 21% 9% 8% 11% 16% 11% 8% 9% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (757) (263) (294) (200) (314) (249) (312) (220) (149) (378) (377)

11



YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You

3l. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing religious texts — such as the Bible, Torah, or Quran — to be used in literature classes
Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 18% 14% 21% 16% 10% 18% 29% 23% * -8% *
Strongly support 20% 19% 20% 18% 19% 21% 20% 21% * 12% *
Somewhat support 29% 28% 30% 30% 25% 25% 38% 31% * 22% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 11% 18% 20% 8% 12% 13% * 21% *
Strongly oppose 17% 17% 17% 14% 15% 20% 17% 17% * 21% *
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 26% 13% 17% * 24% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (762) (346) (416) (180) (195) (234) (153) (495) (95) (118) (54)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 18% 1% 17% 36% 7% 34% 18% 17% 24% 40% -4%
Strongly support 20% 14% 20% 25% 16% 25% 22% 18% 19% 25% 14%
Somewhat support 29% 27% 26% 33% 32% 33% 25% 33% 37% 36% 22%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 15% 11% 14% 12% 13% 16% 13% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose 17% 24% 15% 11% 27% 13% 15% 18% 18% 9% 24%
Not sure 21% 19% 24% 20% 12% 16% 25% 15% 13% 17% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (762) (262) (286) (214) (322) (260) (278) (248) (156) (375) (386)
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YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You

3J. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Teaching about Christianity as part of a required social studies curricula
Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 10% 12% 8% -5% 22% 15% 2% 12% * 4% *
Strongly support 20% 19% 21% 16% 26% 20% 16% 22% * 21% *
Somewhat support 26% 29% 23% 20% 29% 28% 26% 27% * 25% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 10% 17% 13% * 19% *
Strongly oppose 23% 23% 24% 27% 20% 24% 23% 23% * 22% *
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 23% 12% 18% 19% 15% * 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (758) (341) (417) (186) (195) (213) (164) (488) (98) (119) (53)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 10% -30% 5% 50% -26% 47% 17% 8% 11% 37% -20%
Strongly support 20% 5% 19% 34% 9% 29% 25% 13% 22% 28% 11%
Somewhat support 26% 21% 23% 34% 21% 40% 23% 35% 28% 33% 19%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 17% 8% 18% 10% 12% 14% 10% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 23% 42% 20% 9% 39% 11% 18% 25% 29% 13% 34%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 16% 13% 10% 23% 13% 11% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (758) (255) (284) (219) (326) (246) (295) (224) (161) (385) (372)




YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You

3K. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Providing public vouchers that can be used for tuition at religious schools
Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 8% 7% 10% -10% 15% 17% 6% 7% * 22% *
Strongly support 23% 22% 23% 11% 19% 29% 29% 23% * 27% *
Somewhat support 22% 21% 22% 19% 27% 20% 20% 22% * 27% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 10% 14% 11% 5% 13% 11% * 8% *
Strongly oppose 26% 27% 25% 26% 19% 27% 30% 27% * 23% *
Not sure 20% 20% 19% 30% 23% 18% 8% 17% * 15% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (764) (342) (422) (179) (198) (225) (162) (502) (94) (116) (52)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 8%  -18% -2% 45%  -39% 48% 15% 1% -8% 27% 11%
Strongly support 23% 13% 18% 37% 11% 38% 23% 22% 24% 31% 14%
Somewhat support 22% 21% 18% 26% 15% 29% 21% 28% 17% 24% 19%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 6% 8% 11% 16% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 26% 41% 28% 8% 53% 13% 21% 28% 33% 17% 35%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 19% 9% 14% 28% 11% 10% 17% 23%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (764) (254) (298) (212) (309) (261) (306) (213) (156) (384) (378)
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YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You

3L. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing school staff to lead students in silent non-denominational prayer
Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 3% -3% 9% -18% 9% 9% 12% 4% * -4% *
Strongly support 20% 16% 23% 11% 23% 24% 20% 19% * 22% *
Somewhat support 22% 23% 22% 18% 20% 22% 30% 25% * 18% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 13% 24% 11% 9% 13% 14% * 16% *
Strongly oppose 25% 27% 22% 23% 23% 27% 25% 27% * 28% *
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 24% 23% 19% 12% 15% * 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (771) (332) (439) (192) (189) (234) (156) (509) (89) (122) (51)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 3% -18% -11% 42% -28% 40% 15% -1% -5% 20% -15%
Strongly support 20% 15% 17% 27% 13% 30% 26% 17% 19% 27% 12%
Somewhat support 22% 18% 13% 3% 15% 33% 21% 26% 21% 25% 18%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 16% 11% 14% 8% 8% 21% 8% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 25% 37% 26% 11% 42% 14% 24% 23% 36% 19% 32%
Not sure 19% 16% 28% 14% 16% 15% 22% 13% 16% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (771) (256) (301) (214) (317) (263) (303) (227) (160) (403) (366)




YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You
3M. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Requiring the teaching of creationism in science classes that teach evolution

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 0% 3% -3% -24% 6% 13% 4% -3% * 26% *
Strongly support 18% 16% 19% 12% 16% 19% 22% 18% * 17% *
Somewhat support 22% 25% 19% 13% 26% 28% 19% 21% * 37% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 15% 18% 13% 6% 18% 13% * 12% *
Strongly oppose 27% 28% 26% 30% 23% 28% 27% 29% * 16% *
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 28% 22% 19% 14% 19% * 19% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (755) (322) (433) (178) (192) (224) (161) (499) (91) (107) (58)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) 0% -32% -6% 36% -30% 33% -9% 12% 8% 17% -21%
Strongly support 18% 13% 14% 26% 13% 27% 16% 20% 19% 21% 14%
Somewhat support 22% 12% 21% 33% 14% 32% 16% 30% 27% 27% 16%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 18% 13% 9% 8% 14% 11% 14% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose 27% 48% 23% 11% 48% 17% 28% 27% 24% 18% 37%
Not sure 20% 19% 25% 17% 17% 16% 26% 13% 16% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (755) (255) (284) (216) (314) (256) (300) (217) (151) (383) (370)




YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You

3N. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing school districts to employ religious chaplains to counsel students
Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -3% -2% -3% -33% 8% 8% 0% 3% 1% -25% *
Strongly support 17% 18% 17% 8% 23% 20% 16% 19% 18% 14% *
Somewhat support 22% 22% 21% 16% 19% 25% 24% 23% 19% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 13% 17% 16% 12% 9% 12% 15% 24% *
Strongly oppose 28% 27% 28% 40% 18% 24% 31% 27% 20% 30% *
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 19% 24% 18% 20% 19% 29% 16% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (758) (328) (430) (187) (184) (231) (156) (496) (100) (105) (57)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) -3% -35% -10% 38% -37% 38% 4% -6% -10% 20% -27%
Strongly support 17% 9% 12% 30% 9% 31% 22% 14% 13% 23% 11%
Somewhat support 22% 16% 20% 29% 16% 30% 20% 23% 22% 28% 14%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 16% 10% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 28% 46% 27% 11% 48% 12% 24% 31% 32% 18% 39%
Not sure 20% 16% 25% 19% 12% 16% 21% 19% 20% 18% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (758) (260) (294) (204) (321) (253) (307) (221) (151) (380) (377)




YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You
30. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Teaching abstinence-only sex education classes

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -5% -6% -3% -16% 1% 0% -5% -8% * 14% *
Strongly support 18% 19% 18% 15% 19% 20% 19% 18% * 24% *
Somewhat support 19% 19% 18% 13% 23% 19% 19% 19% * 22% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 20% 12% 15% 17% 13% 21% 16% * 13% *
Strongly oppose 26% 24% 27% 29% 24% 26% 22% 29% * 18% *
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 28% 16% 22% 20% 18% * 24% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (745) (350) (395) (190) (193) (215) (147) (487) (94) (110) (54)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) -5% -33% -8% 28% -34% 23% 4% -18% 7% 7% -15%
Strongly support 18% 13% 13% 29% 12% 27% 23% 14% 19% 21% 16%
Somewhat support 19% 10% 23% 23% 15% 29% 17% 21% 17% 21% 16%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 17% 13% 23% 17% 17% 14%
Strongly oppose 26% 39% 29% 9% 46% 16% 23% 30% 26% 18% 34%
Not sure 22% 20% 22% 23% 12% 11% 23% 12% 21% 23% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (745) (260) (282) (203) (303) (248) (298) (214) (158) (364) (380)

18



YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You
3P. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing school staff to lead students in Christian prayer

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -5% -9% -1% -27% -2% 0% 4% 4% * -9% *
Strongly support 19% 17% 21% 11% 24% 20% 20% 18% * 21% *
Somewhat support 19% 18% 19% 15% 16% 18% 26% 22% * 17% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 14% 19% 14% 10% 12% 13% * 13% *
Strongly oppose 30% 32% 27% 34% 28% 29% 30% 31% * 34% *
Not sure 19% 21% 18% 21% 18% 23% 13% 15% * 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% * 101% *
Unweighted N (750) (347) (403) (192) (191) (225) (142) (504) (80) (116) (50)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) -5% -44% -19% 45% -51% 39% 8% -9% -22% 24% -38%
Strongly support 19% 11% 10% 35% 9% 31% 25% 14% 20% 26% 11%
Somewhat support 19% 9% 18% 29% 10% 31% 18% 24% 14% 27% 9%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 18% 8% 10% 9% 12% 13% 14% 12% 15%
Strongly oppose 30% 52% 29% 10% 61% 14% 23% 34% 42% 18% 43%
Not sure 19% 16% 25% 17% 9% 15% 23% 15% 10% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (750) (248) (298) (204) (305) (252) (305) (224) (139) (383) (366)
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YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You

3Q. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing students to wear clothing or jewelry that are critical of religion or that promote atheism
Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -6% -3% -8% 26% 1% -17% -27% -6% * -12% *
Strongly support 16% 17% 16% 23% 22% 15% 7% 19% * 16% *
Somewhat support 23% 24% 22% 30% 22% 16% 25% 23% * 18% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 13% 10% 17% 9% 14% 11% * 15% *
Strongly oppose 33% 32% 33% 17% 26% 39% 46% 36% * 31% *
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 20% 13% 21% 8% 11% * 20% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (775) (345) (430) (192) (198) (223) (162) (516) (87) (110) (62)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) -6% 14% -9% -23% 5% -26% -8% -9% -17% -20% 9%
Strongly support 16% 24% 13% 13% 24% 12% 15% 19% 14% 12% 21%
Somewhat support 23% 28% 22% 18% 23% 21% 22% 22% 21% 23% 23%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 14% 11% 14% 16% 14% 13% 12% 15% 10%
Strongly oppose 33% 27% 30% 42% 28% 44% 31% 36% 40% 40% 25%
Not sure 16% 8% 22% 16% 10% 7% 19% 10% 13% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (775) (261) (304) (210) (313) (267) (303) (235) (153) (390) (385)




YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You
3R. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Teaching about LGBTQ+ people in sex education classes

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) 7% -10% 4% 11% -19% -11% 4% -6% * -30% *
Strongly support 23% 21% 25% 34% 20% 21% 18% 25% * 15% *
Somewhat support 16% 17% 16% 12% 15% 15% 23% 17% * 14% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 9% 9% 12% 10% 15% 12% * 10% *
Strongly oppose 35% 34% 35% 26% 42% 37% 31% 36% * 49% *
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 20% 10% 17% 12% 11% * 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (768) (336) (432) (191) (197) (227) (153) (498) (98) (113) (59)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) -7% 43% -10% -53% 52% -56% -12% 1% -17% -19% 7%
Strongly support 23% 47% 19% 4% 48% 7% 20% 26% 21% 15% 32%
Somewhat support 16% 21% 17% 10% 24% 10% 15% 21% 14% 18% 14%
Somewhat oppose 11% 6% 14% 14% 8% 19% 10% 12% 16% 15% 7%
Strongly oppose 35% 19% 32% 54% 12% 55% 37% 34% 36% 38% 31%
Not sure 15% 8% 18% 17% 7% 9% 18% 7% 13% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (768) (256) (309) (203) (322) (261) (302) (233) (149) (397) (371)
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YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You
3S. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Teaching about atheism as part of required social studies curriculum

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -13% -13% -13% 16% -22% -20% -20% -11% * -27% *
Strongly support 13% 13% 12% 19% 7% 15% 9% 14% * 8% *
Somewhat support 22% 23% 21% 30% 20% 17% 24% 23% * 19% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 10% 7% 15% 13% 15% 11% * 10% *
Strongly oppose 35% 34% 36% 26% 34% 38% 38% 36% * 44% *
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 17% 24% 17% 13% 17% * 17% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% * 98% *
Unweighted N (729) (320) (409) (176) (188) (220) (145) (470) (94) (111) (54)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) -13% 6% -16% -29% 8% -32% -17% 2% -32% -24% -2%
Strongly support 13% 21% 11% 5% 25% 6% 11% 15% 9% 8% 17%
Somewhat support 22% 25% 20% 21% 21% 22% 19% 31% 17% 22% 22%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 15% 14% 12% 17% 13% 11% 16% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 35% 31% 32% 41% 27% 43% 34% 33% 42% 41% 28%
Not sure 18% 13% 21% 19% 16% 12% 23% 10% 15% 15% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (729) (244) (291) (194) (306) (241) (292) (204) (161) (352) (376)
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YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You
3T. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing public charter schools to be operated by religious organizations

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -13% -9% -17% -23% -14% -11% -3% 7% * -36% *
Strongly support 15% 17% 13% 9% 15% 15% 23% 18% * 13% *
Somewhat support 15% 18% 13% 12% 15% 19% 14% 16% * 11% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% * 16% *
Strongly oppose 32% 34% 31% 34% 32% 33% 29% 32% * 44% *
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 35% 26% 22% 24% 24% * 16% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (763) (345) (418) (195) (198) (219) (151) (509) (90) (111) (53)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) -13% -44% -25% 28% -58% 25% -10% -11% -22% 13% -39%
Strongly support 15% 5% 12% 27% 6% 28% 21% 12% 13% 23% 7%
Somewhat support 15% 12% 12% 21% 9% 23% 10% 23% 14% 21% 10%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 14% 9% 10% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 32% 51% 36% 11% 60% 16% 27% 37% 39% 21% 44%
Not sure 26% 21% 27% 30% 12% 24% 29% 19% 25% 25% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (763) (243) (303) (217) (317) (257) (291) (224) (166) (381) (380)
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YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You
3U. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Requiring all classrooms to display a poster of the Ten Commandments

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -19% -25% -13% -33% -25% -18% 2% -22% * -12% *
Strongly support 18% 17% 18% 9% 20% 16% 27% 17% * 27% *
Somewhat support 13% 10% 17% 11% 9% 14% 20% 14% * 8% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 5% 11% * 18% *
Strongly oppose 39% 40% 38% 40% 39% 38% 41% 43% * 29% *
Not sure 19% 22% 17% 28% 18% 22% 8% 14% * 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (764) (354) (410) (194) (194) (221) (155) (502) (95) (109) (58)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) -19% -51% -23% 19% -59% 22% 7% -28% -28% -2% -37%
Strongly support 18% 10% 13% 30% 9% 35% 21% 16% 20% 25% 9%
Somewhat support 13% 8% 12% 21% 8% 20% 13% 13% 11% 15% 11%
Somewhat oppose 11% 6% 14% 11% 7% 16% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 39% 62% 34% 20% 70% 17% 31% 47% 47% 31% 48%
Not sure 19% 14% 27% 17% 5% 12% 26% 13% 12% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (764) (262) (296) (206) (312) (252) (300) (227) (160) (379) (385)
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YouGov Survey: Religion in Schools
August 11 - 13, 2025 - 1163 U.S. adult citizens You
3V. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing teachers to express their personal religious beliefs to students

Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -27% -17% -36% -15% -15% -22% -60% -28% * -22% *
Strongly support 9% 10% 8% 7% 18% 7% 4% 8% * 9% *
Somewhat support 20% 24% 16% 27% 17% 23% 12% 22% * 19% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 19% 18% 24% 21% 12% 20% 18% * 11% *
Strongly oppose 37% 33% 42% 25% 28% 40% 55% 40% * 40% *
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 17% 16% 18% 9% 11% * 21% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (790) (342) (448) (199) (197) (243) (151) (520) (91) (120) (59)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) -27% -41% -25% -15% -44% -25% -18% -27% -51% -19% -35%
Strongly support 9% 7% 7% 13% 5% 11% 13% 8% 4% 11% 7%
Somewhat support 20% 19% 20% 22% 19% 21% 17% 25% 16% 24% 16%
Somewhat oppose 18% 21% 16% 18% 21% 20% 20% 17% 15% 15% 22%
Strongly oppose 37% 45% 36% 31% 47% 38% 27% 44% 56% 38% 36%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 17% 8% 11% 22% 6% 9% 12% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (790) (275) (307) (208) (339) (255) (308) (232) (165) (384) (405)
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3W. Support or Oppose Religion in Schools — Allowing teachers to criticize religion to students
Do you support or oppose the following in public schools?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 23 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Support - Oppose) -52% -43% -60% -23% -44% -64% -71% -56% * -54% *
Strongly support 6% 8% 3% 11% 7% 2% 4% 6% * 4% *
Somewhat support 10% 11% 9% 16% 11% 7% 8% 9% * 12% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 13% 19% 16% 13% 14% 15% * 25% *
Strongly oppose 52% 45% 59% 30% 46% 60% 69% 56% * 45% *
Not sure 17% 17% 16% 24% 20% 17% 5% 13% * 14% *
Totals 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (751) (342) (409) (189) (187) (225) (150) (496) (82) (118) (55)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Support - Oppose) -52% -41% -47% -67% -47% -70% -54% -51% -60% -64% -38%
Strongly support 6% 9% 7% 2% 9% 3% 6% 7% 3% 2% 10%
Somewhat support 10% 14% 10% 7% 14% 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11%
Somewhat oppose 15% 18% 15% 13% 19% 16% 11% 18% 19% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 52% 46% 48% 62% 50% 65% 57% 52% 55% 60% 43%
Not sure 17% 12% 20% 17% 8% 7% 18% 11% 13% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (751) (253) (287) (211) (307) (246) (295) (222) (158) (382) (367)
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4A. Believe Statements About Ten Commandments — They are relevant to how people should live today

Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding the Ten Commandments?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Agree - Disagree) 54% 47% 60% 22% 60% 53% 79% 56% 53% 54% *
Strongly agree 40% 36% 43% 20% 39% 44% 53% 43% 41% 34% *
Somewhat agree 31% 31% 31% 32% 34% 26% 35% 30% 26% 36% *
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% *
Strongly disagree 9% 11% 6% 18% 5% 9% 3% 9% 7% 7% *
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 17% 14% 13% 2% 9% 20% 13% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (516) (645) (290) (293) (343) (235) (762) (140) (174) (85)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Agree - Disagree) 54% 35% 44% 83% 39% 78% 45% 61% 65% 80% 26%
Strongly agree 40% 23% 32% 64% 27% 63% 39% 41% 48% 56% 23%
Somewhat agree 31% 38% 31% 24% 38% 23% 27% 35% 30% 31% 31%
Somewhat disagree 8% 15% 7% 3% 13% 5% 9% 8% 8% 5% 12%
Strongly disagree 9% 11% 12% 3% 13% 3% 12% % 5% 2% 16%
Not sure 12% 13% 17% 5% 9% 6% 14% 9% 8% % 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,161) (393) (449) (319) (481) (390) (455) (343) (240) (586) (573)
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4B. Believe Statements About Ten Commandments — | attempt to follow them in my daily life

Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding the Ten Commandments?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Agree - Disagree) 46% 39% 52% -2% 39% 58% 81% 50% 37% 52% *
Strongly agree 35% 30% 40% 18% 31% 39% 50% 37% 35% 34% *
Somewhat agree 32% 34% 31% 23% 32% 35% 39% 34% 24% 35% *
Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 8% 17% 6% 7% 4% % 7% 8% *
Strongly disagree 13% 16% 11% 25% 17% 9% 4% 13% 15% 10% *
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 17% 14% 10% 3% 8% 18% 13% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (515) (645) (290) (292) (343) (235) (761) (140) (173) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Agree - Disagree) 46% 29% 37% 71% 28% 71% 41% 56% 58% 78% 11%
Strongly agree 35% 22% 27% 57% 23% 53% 34% 35% 40% 50% 19%
Somewhat agree 32% 38% 32% 27% 36% 30% 30% 40% 35% 36% 28%
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% % 8% 10% 5% 7% % 7% 5% 11%
Strongly disagree 13% 22% 15% 4% 22% % 15% 11% 11% 3% 25%
Not sure 11% 9% 18% 5% 9% 5% 13% % 7% 6% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,160) (393) (448) (319) (480) (390) (456) (343) (239) (585) (573)
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4C. Believe Statements About Ten Commandments — They are a direct expression of God’s will for how people should behave
Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding the Ten Commandments?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Agree - Disagree) 36% 27% 45% 18% 36% 42% 45% 35% 43% 41% *
Strongly agree 40% 36% 44% 29% 38% 45% 48% 42% 40% 38% *
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 21% 18% 25% 19% 20% 19% 23% 23% *
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% % 10% 11% 5% 10% 8% 9% 11% *
Strongly disagree 16% 19% 13% 19% 15% 16% 13% 18% 10% 9% *
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 24% 11% 15% 10% 13% 18% 19% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,163) (517) (646) (290) (294) (343) (236) (763) (140) (174) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Net (Agree - Disagree) 36% 10% 31% 68% 2% 66% 41% 37% 32% 67% 4%
Strongly agree 40% 23% 33% 65% 23% 59% 42% 39% 41% 55% 25%
Somewhat agree 20% 24% 23% 14% 21% 20% 22% 22% 17% 23% 18%
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% 8% 7% 14% 7% 8% 9% 11% 6% 10%
Strongly disagree 16% 26% 16% 5% 29% 6% 15% 16% 16% 5% 28%
Not sure 15% 17% 19% 8% 13% % 13% 14% 15% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,163) (393) (451) (319) (481) (392) (456) (344) (240) (586) (575)
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4D. Believe Statements About Ten Commandments — They were directly given by God to Moses
Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding the Ten Commandments?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Agree - Disagree) 31% 22% 40% 7% 31% 41% 41% 32% 40% 36% *
Strongly agree 39% 35% 43% 25% 38% 43% 47% 41% 42% 37% *
Somewhat agree 15% 14% 16% 10% 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 15% *
Somewhat disagree 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% *
Strongly disagree 16% 20% 13% 20% 17% 16% 13% 19% 12% 9% *
Not sure 23% 23% 24% 36% 23% 20% 17% 18% 29% 32% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,162) (516) (646) (290) (294) (342) (236) (762) (140) (174) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Net (Agree - Disagree) 31% 4% 27% 63% 0% 63% 32% 38% 32% 66% -5%
Strongly agree 39% 25% 34% 59% 24% 59% 40% 38% 42% 55% 22%
Somewhat agree 15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 17% 14% 20% 13% 19% 10%
Somewhat disagree 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 9%
Strongly disagree 16% 27% 15% ™% 30% 8% 17% 15% 17% 4% 30%
Not sure 23% 27% 30% 13% 23% 12% 24% 21% 21% 18% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,162) (393) (451) (318) (481) (392) (455) (344) (240) (586) (574)
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4E. Believe Statements About Ten Commandments — They were written by people, not given by God
Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding the Ten Commandments?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Agree - Disagree) -15% -9% -20% 0% -16% -24% -14% -17% -22% -11% *
Strongly agree 19% 22% 16% 23% 18% 17% 20% 21% 14% 17% *
Somewhat agree 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% *
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 10% 15% 11% 10% 8% 12% 12% 9% *
Strongly disagree 36% 34% 38% 23% 35% 43% 38% 3% 35% 33% *
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 24% 23% 17% 22% 18% 27% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (517) (644) (289) (294) (342) (236) (762) (140) (173) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Net (Agree - Disagree) -15% 16% -8% -53% 22% -51% -21% -10% -18% -48% 20%
Strongly agree 19% 32% 19% 7% 36% 8% 16% 21% 19% 5% 34%
Somewhat agree 13% 15% 16% 8% 16% 9% 11% 14% 13% 11% 15%
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 11% 11% 7% 16% 10% 14% 9% 15% 6%
Strongly disagree 36% 19% 32% 57% 23% 53% 39% 30% 40% 49% 22%
Not sure 21% 24% 23% 17% 17% 14% 23% 20% 19% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,161) (393) (451) (317) (481) (391) (455) (344) (239) (585) (574)
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4F. Believe Statements About Ten Commandments — They are only meaningful for people who follow certain religions
Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding the Ten Commandments?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Agree - Disagree) -15% -12% -18% 4% -12% -18% -43% -19% -13% -11% *
Strongly agree 16% 15% 16% 23% 15% 14% 12% 16% 16% 18% *
Somewhat agree 20% 21% 18% 26% 20% 20% 11% 19% 14% 19% *
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 19% 19% 14% 17% 22% 18% 11% 21% *
Strongly disagree 33% 32% 33% 16% 33% 35% 44% 35% 31% 27% *
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 16% 18% 13% 10% 12% 27% 15% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,163) (517) (646) (290) (294) (343) (236) (763) (140) (174) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Net (Agree - Disagree) -15% 9% -12% -42% 8% -42% -15% -16% -18% -28% -1%
Strongly agree 16% 25% 13% 9% 27% 10% 17% 16% 15% 13% 19%
Somewhat agree 20% 23% 20% 16% 21% 15% 16% 21% 20% 18% 22%
Somewhat disagree 18% 19% 15% 19% 17% 19% 17% 19% 15% 19% 16%
Strongly disagree 33% 20% 30% 48% 22% 49% 32% 34% 38% 39% 26%
Not sure 14% 12% 22% 9% 13% % 17% 10% 12% 12% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,163) (393) (451) (319) (481) (392) (456) (344) (240) (586) (575)
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4G. Believe Statements About Ten Commandments — They are outdated and no longer relevant to modern society

Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding the Ten Commandments?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Agree - Disagree) -47% -38% -54% -16% -36% -48% -87% -53% -39% -38% *
Strongly agree 10% 12% % 15% 14% 8% 2% 9% 12% 11% *
Somewhat agree 11% 12% 10% 20% 11% 11% 3% 10% 8% 13% *
Somewhat disagree 22% 20% 23% 24% 23% 13% 30% 22% 15% 19% *
Strongly disagree 46% 43% 49% 27% 38% 55% 62% 50% 43% 43% *
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 15% 13% 13% 2% 8% 22% 14% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (516) (645) (290) (293) (342) (236) (761) (140) (174) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Net (Agree - Disagree) -47% -25% -41% -74% -28% -76% -45% -45% -61% -71% -22%
Strongly agree 10% 17% 8% 4% 16% 3% 12% 9% 8% 4% 16%
Somewhat agree 11% 15% 13% 6% 16% 6% 8% 14% 7% 8% 14%
Somewhat disagree 22% 30% 20% 14% 29% 15% 21% 21% 20% 21% 23%
Strongly disagree 46% 27% 42% 70% 30% 71% 44% 47% 56% 62% 30%
Not sure 11% 11% 16% 6% 9% 5% 14% 9% 8% 6% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,161) (393) (450) (318) (481) (391) (455) (344) (239) (586) (573)
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4H. Believe Statements About Ten Commandments — They have done more harm than good
Do you agree or disagree with the following regarding the Ten Commandments?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Agree - Disagree) -50% -40% -59% -25% -41% -55% -75% -53% -51% -40% *
Strongly agree 8% 10% 6% 11% 10% % 4% 8% 9% 9% *
Somewhat agree 9% 11% 6% 14% 10% 8% 4% 8% 5% 12% *
Somewhat disagree 19% 18% 21% 24% 19% 14% 23% 19% 17% 19% *
Strongly disagree 47% 43% 51% 26% 42% 56% 61% 50% 48% 43% *
Not sure 17% 18% 16% 26% 19% 15% 8% 15% 21% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,163) (517) (646) (290) (294) (343) (236) (763) (140) (174) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Net (Agree - Disagree) -50% -30% -42% -78% -30% -75% -45% -50% -63% -71% -27%
Strongly agree 8% 13% 8% 3% 14% 4% 9% 9% 5% 4% 13%
Somewhat agree 9% 11% 11% 4% 13% 4% 8% 10% 6% 6% 12%
Somewhat disagree 19% 22% 21% 15% 24% 15% 17% 21% 20% 18% 21%
Strongly disagree 47% 32% 39% 71% 32% 68% 46% 48% 54% 63% 30%
Not sure 17% 22% 21% % 17% 10% 19% 12% 15% 10% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,163) (393) (451) (319) (481) (392) (456) (344) (240) (586) (575)
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5. Number of Ten Commandments Known
How many of the Ten Commandments do you think you could currently list, without consulting outside sources?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
10 20% 20% 20% 13% 19% 21% 25% 21% 17% 20% *
9 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% *
8 % 6% 8% 4% 3% 9% 10% 8% 2% 6% *
7 7% 7% 8% 5% % 9% 8% 8% 4% 8% *
6 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 9% 8% 9% 3% *
5 11% 14% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 9% 6% *
4 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% *
3 8% 6% 9% 5% 12% 5% 9% 7% 10% 9% *
2 6% 6% % 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 9% *
1 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *
0 6% 6% 5% 15% 7% 2% 0% 5% 5% 7% *
Not sure 20% 21% 18% 27% 17% 20% 14% 14% 32% 24% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,163) (517) (646) (290) (294) (343) (236) (763) (140) (174) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
10 20% 13% 22% 24% 19% 27% 21% 19% 24% 26% 13%
9 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
8 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 5%
7 7% 7% 5% 11% 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 6%
6 7% 9% 4% 9% 10% 7% 5% 9% 9% 10% 5%
5 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 14% 11% 12%
4 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% % 3% 3% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
3 8% 13% 6% 4% 11% 5% 8% 10% 6% 6% 10%
2 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 3% 5% 8%
1 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
0 6% 5% 8% 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% 2% 9%
Not sure 20% 20% 24% 15% 14% 15% 20% 12% 15% 17% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 100% 100% 102%

Unweighted N (1,163)  (393)  (451)  (319) (481) (392) (456) (344) (240) (586) (575)
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6. Religions Believe Ten Commandments
To your knowledge, which of the following religions believe that the Ten Commandments are a direct expression of God’s will? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Catholicism 57% 62% 52% 52% 55% 59% 63% 62% 37% 55% *
Protestantism 45% 50% 41% 38% 37% 45% 62% 53% 38% 22% *
Judaism 29% 35% 24% 34% 26% 26% 34% 34% 16% 20% *
Jehovah’s Witnesses 24% 28% 21% 24% 22% 22% 29% 24% 26% 19% *
Latter Day Saints

(Mormonism) 22% 27% 17% 20% 21% 21% 26% 26% 12% 11% *
Islam 8% 10% 6% 7% 11% 7% 7% 9% 4% 5% *
None of the above 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 0% 5% 17% 9% *
Not sure 24% 19% 28% 30% 23% 22% 22% 21% 26% 27% *
Unweighted N (1,163) (517) (646) (290) (294) (343) (236) (763) (140) (174) (86)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Catholicism 57% 56% 51% 65% 62% 70% 46% 69% 66% 67% 47%
Protestantism 45% 42% 39% 55% 53% 57% 43% 53% 50% 55% 36%
Judaism 29% 25% 32% 31% 32% 38% 26% 32% 33% 32% 26%
Jehovah'’s Witnesses 24% 21% 28% 24% 29% 29% 23% 25% 30% 24% 25%
Latter Day Saints

(Mormonism) 22% 19% 19% 28% 25% 30% 19% 23% 31% 22% 22%
Islam 8% 7% 10% 5% 10% 10% 8% 6% 10% 6% 10%
None of the above 6% 6% 10% 3% 4% 5% 11% 3% 5% 2% 10%
Not sure 24% 27% 26% 18% 20% 14% 28% 18% 20% 16% 33%

Unweighted N (1,163)  (393)  (451)  (319) (481) (392) (456) (344) (240) (586) (575)
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7. Belief in Bible
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the Bible?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The Bible is the literal

word of God 32% 30% 34% 28% 31% 37% 31% 31% 45% 31% *
The Bible is inspired by

God but not all of it

should be taken literally 30% 28% 32% 25% 31% 28% 36% 31% 27% 30% *
The Bible is a

human-written book of

history and moral

teachings 29% 31% 26% 34% 27% 25% 29% 30% 14% 26% *
Not sure 10% 11% 8% 14% 11% 10% 3% 8% 13% 13% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (516) (645) (290) (294) (342) (235) (762) (140) (174) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

The Bible is the literal

word of God 32% 17% 33% 46% 15% 44% 39% 25% 27% 43% 20%
The Bible is inspired by

God but not all of it

should be taken literally 30% 32% 24% 33% 30% 34% 24% 38% 35% 38% 21%
The Bible is a

human-written book of

history and moral

teachings 29% 41% 30% 14% 49% 17% 28% 27% 30% 11% 47%
Not sure 10% 10% 12% 6% 6% 5% 9% 10% 8% 8% 11%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,161) (393) (450) (318) (481) (390) (456) (343) (240) (585) (574)
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8. Religious Upbringing

Would you say that when you were growing up, your family was. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very religious 25% 23% 27% 20% 28% 24% 30% 23% 42% 24% *
Somewhat religious 44% 45% 43% 38% 41% 46% 52% 48% 36% 41% *
Not very religious 17% 18% 16% 19% 17% 20% 12% 18% 6% 25% *
Not at all religious 12% 12% 12% 19% 13% 10% 6% 10% 12% 10% *
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (516) (645) (290) (293) (342) (236) (762) (140) (173) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Very religious 25% 21% 24% 30% 25% 29% 26% 27% 24% 33% 17%
Somewhat religious 44% 42% 43% 48% 43% 44% 43% 45% 51% 51% 38%
Not very religious 17% 17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 13% 22%
Not at all religious 12% 18% 12% 5% 13% 9% 12% 11% 8% 3% 20%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,161) (392) (450) (319) (480) (392) (455) (343) (240) (586) (573)
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9. Religion Growing Up
What religion, if any, was your family affiliated with when you were growing up? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Protestant 33% 31% 34% 21% 23% 33% 53% 39% 32% 10% *
Roman Catholic 30% 35% 26% 28% 33% 31% 26% 30% 10% 61% *
Mormon 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% *
Eastern or Greek

Orthodox 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% *
Jewish 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 2% *
Muslim 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% *
Buddhist 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% *
Hindu 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
Atheist 2% 2% 2% 9% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Agnostic 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% *
Nothing in particular 14% 13% 15% 22% 15% 12% 7% 12% 18% 14% *
Something else 19% 16% 21% 14% 25% 23% 10% 15% 40% 16% *
Unweighted N (1,163) (517) (646) (290) (294) (343) (236) (763) (140) (174) (86)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Protestant 33% 32% 25% 41% 37% 40% 33% 39% 35% 47% 18%
Roman Catholic 30% 31% 27% 32% 32% 33% 22% 38% 33% 37% 22%
Mormon 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Eastern or Greek

Orthodox 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Jewish 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 5%
Muslim 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian

Buddhist 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Hindu 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Atheist 2% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 5%
Agnostic 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Nothing in particular 14% 15% 21% 6% 13% 9% 16% 9% 10% 4% 24%
Something else 19% 15% 23% 18% 14% 17% 27% 12% 15% 13% 25%
Unweighted N (1,163) (393) (451) (319) (481) (392) (456) (344) (240) (586) (575)
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10. Church Attendance Growing Up
Aside from weddings and funerals, how often did you attend religious services when you were growing up?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than once a week 18% 15% 20% 11% 17% 19% 23% 17% 26% 16% *
Once a week 34% 33% 34% 23% 32% 35% 44% 36% 29% 33% *
Once or twice a month 9% 11% 8% 13% 11% % 7% 9% 10% 13% *
A few times a year 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 14% 8% 12% 11% 16% *
Seldom 13% 15% 12% 16% 12% 15% 10% 14% 12% 13% *
Never 12% 11% 12% 19% 11% 10% 7% 12% 7% 8% *
Don’t know 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 2% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,163) (517) (646) (290) (294) (343) (236) (763) (140) (174) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
More than once a week 18% 13% 21% 19% 16% 19% 22% 16% 13% 20% 16%
Once a week 34% 32% 27% 42% 36% 39% 27% 39% 42% 45% 22%
Once or twice a month 9% 12% 11% 5% 10% 7% 6% 11% 10% 10% 9%
A few times a year 13% 12% 16% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 8% 17%
Seldom 13% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 15% 13% 14%
Never 12% 14% 11% 9% 11% 10% 14% 8% 6% 4% 20%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,163)  (393)  (451) (319) (481) (392) (456) (344) (240) (586) (575)
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11. Type of Schools
Which of the following types of schools have you attended? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A public school 90% 88% 92% 81% 84% 96% 96% 91% 88% 89% *
A private religious school 18% 18% 19% 12% 19% 19% 23% 19% 18% 18% *
A private non-religious
school % 9% 5% 14% 7% 5% 3% % 6% 5% *
Homeschool 5% 5% 5% 13% 9% 1% 0% 5% 9% 4% *
Other 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% *
Did not go to school 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 6% 0% *
Unweighted N (1,163) (517) (646) (290) (294) (343) (236) (763) (140) (174) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
A public school 90% 91% 91% 88% 90% 89% 91% 89% 87% 89% 91%
A private religious school 18% 16% 17% 22% 24% 20% 13% 21% 26% 23% 14%
A private non-religious
school 7% 10% 7% 4% 9% 6% 4% 8% 10% 6% 8%
Homeschool 5% 4% % 4% 5% 5% 8% 2% 4% 4% 7%
Other 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Did not go to school 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Unweighted N (1,163)  (393)  (451) (319) (481) (392) (456) (344) (240) (586) (575)
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12A. Favorability of Schools — Private non-religious schools
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following types of schools?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 41% 45% 37% 21% 40% 47% 52% 41% 34% 44% *
Very favorable 19% 23% 15% 14% 22% 18% 21% 18% 16% 25% *
Somewhat favorable 41% 40% 42% 35% 38% 45% 46% 45% 34% 34% *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 20% 13% 11% 10% 15% 9% 9% *
Very unfavorable 6% 5% % 9% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% *
Don’t know 20% 18% 22% 22% 19% 20% 19% 15% 35% 26% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,162) (517) (645) (290) (294) (342) (236) (762) (140) (174) (86)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 41% 48% 32% 42% 41% 48% 34% 51% 48% 47% 34%
Very favorable 19% 20% 16% 21% 19% 22% 17% 22% 25% 22% 17%
Somewhat favorable 41% 45% 3% 42% 44% 44% 39% 46% 41% 43% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 10% 4% 5% 5% 8%
Don'’t know 20% 17% 27% 15% 14% 16% 21% 16% 15% 17% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,162)  (392)  (451)  (319) (480) (392) (456) (343) (240) (585) (575)
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12B. Favorability of Schools — Public schools
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following types of schools?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 40% 41% 39% 33% 37% 46% 43% 39% 56% 48% *
Very favorable 27% 24% 29% 22% 30% 25% 30% 25% 36% 30% *
Somewhat favorable 40% 43% 38% 39% 35% 45% 40% 42% 36% 42% *
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 19% 21% 19% 15% 19% 19% 11% 17% *
Very unfavorable 9% 8% 9% % 10% 9% 9% 10% 6% 6% *
Don’t know 6% 8% 5% 11% 6% 6% 2% 4% 12% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (517) (644) (290) (294) (341) (236) (761) (140) (174) (86)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 40% 63% 34% 24% 74% 18% 39% 46% 49% 45% 35%
Very favorable 27% 39% 25% 17% 48% 16% 27% 28% 29% 25% 28%
Somewhat favorable 40% 39% 3% 44% 38% 41% 38% 43% 44% 46% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 12% 20% 22% 8% 24% 18% 19% 15% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 9% 3% 8% 15% 3% 15% 9% 6% 9% 10% 7%
Don’t know 6% 6% 10% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,161)  (392)  (451)  (318) (480) (391) (455) (343) (240) (584) (575)
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12C. Favorability of Schools — Private religious schools
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following types of schools?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% 22% 23% -14% 23% 38% 35% 23% 29% 27% *
Very favorable 23% 24% 23% 13% 23% 26% 30% 25% 22% 25% *
Somewhat favorable 30% 30% 30% 20% 31% 35% 30% 31% 27% 29% *
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 17% 21% 18% 13% 20% 19% 8% 12% *
Very unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 26% 13% 11% 6% 14% 13% 15% *
Don’t know 16% 15% 17% 20% 15% 15% 14% 12% 29% 20% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (517) (644) (290) (294) (341) (236) (761) (140) (174) (86)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% -4% 9% 63% 0% 58% 26% 34% 18% 48% -5%
Very favorable 23% 17% 16% 38% 17% 36% 23% 27% 24% 33% 14%
Somewhat favorable 30% 25% 26% 38% 29% 37% 31% 35% 28% 35% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 24% 18% 10% 25% 8% 14% 16% 21% 15% 19%
Very unfavorable 14% 22% 15% 3% 21% 7% 14% 12% 13% 5% 23%
Don’t know 16% 12% 24% 11% 8% 12% 18% 10% 13% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,161)  (392)  (451)  (318) (479) (392) (456) (343) (240) (584) (575)
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12D. Favorability of Schools — Homeschool
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following types of schools?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 19% 18% 20% 9% 22% 23% 20% 18% 24% 24% *
Very favorable 22% 20% 23% 14% 30% 23% 19% 22% 18% 27% *
Somewhat favorable 31% 31% 30% 32% 25% 32% 35% 33% 31% 24% *
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 21% 20% 18% 21% 27% 25% 13% 18% *
Very unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 17% 15% 10% 8% 12% 11% 10% *
Don’t know 14% 15% 13% 18% 13% 14% 12% 8% 28% 22% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (517) (644) (289) (294) (343) (235) (762) (139) (174) (86)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Religion
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Christian Non-Christian
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 19% -5% 22% 39% -14% 43% 27% 15% 8% 36% 1%
Very favorable 22% 13% 19% 33% 12% 33% 23% 23% 18% 26% 17%
Somewhat favorable 31% 28% 32% 33% 25% 34% 33% 29% 31% 37% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 26% 19% 19% 30% 17% 17% 25% 29% 19% 24%
Very unfavorable 12% 19% 9% 8% 21% 7% 11% 12% 13% 8% 17%
Don’t know 14% 14% 20% 7% 12% 9% 16% 11% 9% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,161)  (392) (451) (318) (481) (391) (454) (344) (240) (585) (574)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 11 - 13, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.644, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.951.

1163
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You
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